
2025–26 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR: Michelle Ryan PhD, mryan089@uottawa.ca 

CO-CHAIR: Jenelle Regnier-Davies Ph.D., Post Doctoral Fellow, Department of Geography, Environment and Geomatics, University of Guelph, 

regnierj@uoguelph.ca 

CO-CHAIR: Patricia Unung,  Ph.D Candidate, Department of Curriculum & Pedagogy, University of British Columbia, patnitta@gmail.com 

SECRETARY & STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE: Emma Paisley, PhD Student, Interdisciplinary Social Research, Trent University, emmapaisley@trentu.ca   

FINANCE OFFICER (interim), GOVERNANCE DEVELOPMENT LEAD, & STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE: Stephanie Chartrand, Ph.D. Student, OISE, University of 

Toronto,  steph.chartrand@mail.utoronto.ca 

CFS JOURNAL LIAISON & STRATEGIC PLANNING: Erik Chevrier Ph.D., Concordia University, professor@erikchevrier.ca, erik.chevrier@concordia.ca 

CFS JOURNAL LIAISON & FACULTY REPRESENTATIVE: Kristen Lowitt Ph.D., Assistant Professor, School of Environment, Queen’s University, 

kristen.lowitt@queensu.ca 

STRATEGIC PLANNING: Diana Chu MPA, Consultant, Cook  and Founder of The Gathering Spot, di.chu@alumni.utoronto.ca 

FRENCH TRANSLATION: Tiloux Soundja, PhD Candidate,  Agroeconomic, Laval University, tiloux.soundja.1@ulaval.ca 

FRENCH TRANSLATION & NEWSLETTER LIAISON: Danya Nadar, PhD Candidate, Institute of Development Policy (IOB), University of Antwerp, 

danyanadar@gmail.com

COMMUNICATIONS: Alexa Ferdinands, Assistant Professor, Dietetics and Nutritional Science,  University of Alberta,  aferdina@ualberta.ca 

MEMBERSHIP & ENGAGEMENT (LEAD): Alissa Overend, Associate Professor, Sociology, MacEwan University, OverendA@macewan.ca 

MEMBERSHIP & ENGAGEMENT: Jade Da Costa, Assistant Professor, Women and Gender Studies Program, Political Studies, University of Saskatchewan, 

jade.dacosta@usask.ca 

PRACTITIONER REPRESENTATIVE: Genevieve Sartor, Owner and operator, New Grain Bakery and Kitchen,  genevieve.sartor@gmail.com 

PRACTITIONER REPRESENTATIVE: Aaron Vansintjan, Policy Manager, Food Secure Canada, aaron@foodsecurecanada.org 

MEMBERS AT LARGE: 

Rebecca (Becky) Ellis, Professor, Environmental Sustainability, Mohawk College, rebecca.ellis1@mohawkcollege.ca 

Mustafa Koc, Professor Emeritus, Sociology, Toronto Metropolitan University, mkoc@torontomu.ca

SIGNING OFFICER: 

Michael Classens, Assistant Professor, University of Toronto, UofT Food Coalition, michael.classens@utoronto.ca 
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